

N.D.P.S. 41/2022

Order No. 27, dated 17.09.2022.

Received the report from the Superintendent, B.C.C.H.

On perusal of the report it is found that production warrant was issued in respect of accused Asraf Ali @ Firoj, son of Lt. Lutfal Hoque whose case is pending before the court of Ld. Spl. Judge, under the N.D.P.S. Act., Room No. P-1 P Building, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi, in connection with FIR No. 131/22, P.S. Special Cell and he is scheduled to be produced on 26.09.2022 at 10.00 a.m. positively.

In the above premises, Superintendent, B.C.C.H. is directed to ensure production of the above named accused person before the court of Ld. Spl. Judge, under the N.D.P.S. Act., Room No. P-1 P Building, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi, in connection with FIR No. 131/22, P.S. Special Cell. He is also directed to produce the above named accused person before this court on the next date fixed, i.e. on 15.12.2022.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, B.C.C.H. for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected
by me,

Judge.
(J.O. Code WB 01301)
(In-charge)

Judge, Special Court, Under N.D.P.S. Act,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code WB 01301)
(In-charge)