

N.D.P.S. 41/2022

Order No. 28, dated 19.09.2022.

By virtue of order no. 27 dated 17.09.2022 this court directed Superintendent, B.C.C.H. for physical production of accused Asraf Ali @ Firoj before the court of Ld. Spl. Judge, under the N.D.P.S. Act., Room No. P-1 P Building, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi, in connection with FIR No. 131/22, P.S. Special Cell on 26.09.2022 at 10.00 a.m.

On perusal of the case record I find that previously by virtue of order no. 10, dated 15.03.2022 this court directed Superintendent, B.C.C.H. to make necessary arrangement for production of accused Asraf Ali @ Firoj through video link with the concerned court of Delhi.

In view of the order passed by this court, let a report be called for from the Superintendent, B.C.C.H. as to the actual state of affairs regarding the present condition of health of the present accused with his opinion as to whether physical production of the accused can be made or whether through video link he can be produced before the concerned court.

Let a copy of this order be communicated at once.

This order is preemptory.

To 22. 09. 2022 for awaiting report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, B.C.C.H. for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judge.  
(J.O. Code WB 01301)  
(In-charge)

Judge, Special Court, Under N.D.P.S. Act,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
(J.O. Code WB 01301)  
(In-charge)