

**N.D.P.S. 41/2022**

**Order No. 31, dated 28.09.2022.**

Sujay Singha, constable no. 239 of S.T.F., Malda Unit, is present with chemical examination report along with the sample exhibit.

I.O. namely Sunirmal Singha, S.I. of police of S.T.F., Malda Unit, files a petition through Ld. P.P. of this court as to a prayer for supplying a copy of examination report of chemical examiner for further reference.

The sealed envelope is opened and the copy of examination report containing two pages and in damage condition is brought out therefrom and be kept with the record in original.

The copy of the said report be handed over to the constable Sujay Singha, being no. 239 of S.T.F., Malda Unit, in presence of Ld. P.P. for keeping the same for further reference and the compliance report of the I.O. be sent to this court by the next date fixed, i.e. on 15.12.2022.

The sample exhibit is received in a torn envelope and in damage condition and is handed over the same to constable Sujay Singha, being no. 239 of S.T.F., Malda Unit, in presence of Ld. P.P. for the purpose of keeping the same at Nabagram P.S. Malkhana.

To date (i.e. on 15.12.2022).

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case for information and compliance.

Dictated & corrected  
by me,

Judge.  
(J.O. Code WB 00687)

Judge, Special Court, Under N.D.P.S. Act,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
(J.O. Code WB 00687)