

N.D.P.S. 41 of 2022

Order No. 32, dated 15.11.2022.

Accused Asraf Ali @ Firoz @ Salim is produced from the Central Jail No.3, Tihar, New Delhi through police escort, along with relevant documents.

Perused the order dated 20.10.2022 of Special Judge, under N.D.P.S. Act, New Delhi in connection with F.I.R. no. 131/22, with a direction to send the said accused to Kolkata Jail. Also perused the letter dated 01.11.2022 issued by Deputy Superintendent of Prison, Central Jail No. 3, Tihar, New Delhi addressed to this Court stating therein that the accused was transferred from B.C.C.H., Murshidabad to face trial in a pending case in Delhi, with a prayer for lodging in the concerned jail to face the trial in connection with N.D.P.S. Case no. 41/2022, i.e. this case.

It appears from the record that the Superintendent, B.C.C.H. was directed by this court to ensure production of the present accused before the Ld. Special Judge, under N.D.P.S. Act, Room No. P-1 P Building, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi in connection with F.I.R. no. 131/22. Accordingly, the accused is taken into J.C., i.e. B.C.C.H., Murshidabad.

To date (15.12.2022) for production from J.C.

All the documents be kept with the record.

Let a copy of this order along with the custody warrant be sent to the Superintendent, B.C.C.H. for information and taking necessary action.

Another copy of this order be handed over to the escort party who produced the accused before this court today.

Dictated & corrected
by me,

Judge.
(J.O. Code WB 00687)

Judge, Special Court, Under N.D.P.S. Act,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code WB 00687)