

NDPS 41 OF 2022

Order No. 36 dated 02.03.23.

Total accused persons= 4.

All the 4 accused persons namely Marjina Khatun, Atabur Rahaman, Rejaul Ali @ Khokan Sk. and Firoj @ Ashraf Ali are produced from J./C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

A prayer along with photocopy of some documents is filed on behalf of one of the accused.

Heard submissions.

Kept.

Today this court is very much busy in pronouncing judgement in NDPS 203 of 2019 and framing of charge in NDPS 1 of 2021.

This case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 12.05.23 for further production and consideration of charge.

Judge, Special Court,  
Under NDPS Act,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
J.O. Code No. W.B. 00687.