

N.D.P.S. 41/2022

Order No. 38, dated 12.05.2023.

Out of total four (4) accused persons, all are produced from JC.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

A petition is filed praying for framing of charge for the accused persons.

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Today the Court is very much busy in so many custody trial cases, taking evidence and hearing argument in Case No. 182/2020.

Ld. Special P.P. is also absent.

C.D. is also not produced.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

Accordingly, fix 22.09.23 for framing of charge and production of the accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judge.
(J.O. Code WB 00687)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Cum
Judge, Special Court, Under N.D.P.S. Act,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code WB 00687)