

**N.D.P.S. Case No. 41/2022**

Order No. 40, dated 22.09.2023.

Accused Asraf Ali @ Firoj, Atabur Rahaman and Rejaul Ali @ Khokan Sk. are produced from J/C.

Accused Morjina Khatun on bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides on charge.

Perused the materials on record and the C.D.

Prima facie case under Section 25/25A, 21(c), 22(c), 27A of the N.D.P.S. Act is made out against accused Asraf Ali @ Firoj, while prima facie case under Section 21(c), 22(c), 27A of the N.D.P.S. Act is made out against accused Atabur Rahaman and Morjina Khatun and prima facie case under Section 21(c), 29/21(c)/22(c) of the N.D.P.S. Act is made out against accused Rejaul Ali @ Khokan Sk. Accordingly charge in writing under Section 25/25A, 21(c), 22(c), 27A of the N.D.P.S. Act is framed against accused Asraf Ali @ Firoj, while charge in writing under Section 21(c), 22(c), 27A of the N.D.P.S. Act is framed against accused Atabur Rahaman and Morjina Khatun and charge in writing under Section 21(c), 29/21(c)/22(c) of the N.D.P.S. Act is framed against accused Rejaul Ali @ Khokan Sk.

Contents of charge are read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To 06.01.24, 08.01.24 and 09.01.24 for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to bring the witnesses on the dates fixed.

Accused persons as before. Return C.D.

Charge so framed in separate sheets be kept with the case record.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge.  
(J.O. Code WB 00687)

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cum,  
Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
(J.O. Code WB 00687)