

NDPS 41 OF 2022

Order No. 45 dated 09.01.24.

Total accused persons = 4.

3 accused persons namely Asraf Ali @ Firoj, Atabur Rahaman and Rejaul Ali @
Khokan Sk. are produced from J./C.

Accused Morjina Khatun is on C.B.

She is present and files hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present.

A message towards non-attendance of witness namely LHG/160 Kalyani Das is
received. Kept.

This case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 22.04.24, 23.04.24 & 24.04.24 for further production, appearance and
evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. W.B. 00687.