

Order No. 57 dated 24.07.24.

Total accused persons = 4.

3 accused persons namely Asraf Ali @ Firoj, Atabur Rahaman and Rejaul Ali @ Khokan Sk. are physically produced from J./C.

Accused Morjina Khatun is on C.B.

She is present and files hazira.

Ld. P. P. in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

2 witnesses are present and file hazira.

Witness namely Delabar Hossain is examined as PW-15.

During his examination, signature of the witness on the Seizure List dated 08.07.2022 is marked as Ext. 8.

He is cross-examined in full and discharged.

Another witness namely Jamal Sk. is examined as PW-16.

During his examination, LTI of the witness on the Seizure List dated 08.07.2022 is marked as 'Z' for identification.

He is cross-examined in full and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Exhibit List is prepared accordingly.

The Hon'ble Supreme Court has been kind enough and passed an order dated 19.02.2024 in Special Leave Petition (Criminal) No. 47342/2023 validating therein the order of the Hon'ble High Court to conclude the trial of this case by January, 2025.

This case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 25.07.24 for further production, appearance and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. W.B. 00687.