

N.D.P.S. Case No.:- 41/2022.

Order No.:- 58

Dated:- 25.07.2024.

Total accused persons are = 04.

(03) accused persons, namely, Asraf Ali @ Firoj, Atabur Rahaman and Rejaul Ali @ Khokan Sk are produced from J/C.

Another accused, namely, Morjina Khatun, on C/B, is present by filing hazira. Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge and the Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

(02) witnesses, namely, C//396, Manisankar Sarkar and C/131, Md. Asadul Sk are present.

But, Ld. P.O. is on leave.

A compliance report regarding non-attendance of witness, namely, Ashik Sk is received from Nabagram P.S.

Let the same be kept with the record.

I am in charge.

So, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 10.09.2024, 11.09.2024 & 12.09.2024 for production, appearance and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
In-Charge.