

Order No. 83 dated 27.03.25.

Total accused persons = 4.

3 accused persons namely Asraf Ali @ Firoj, Atabur Rahaman and Rejaul Ali @ Khokan Sk. are physically produced from J./C.

Accused Morjina Khatun is on C.B.

She is present and files hazira.

Ld. Special P. P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

1 witness is present and files hazira.

Further examination-in-chief of the witness namely Sunirmal Singha as PW-31 resumes today.

He is cross-examined in full and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Ld. Special P. P. submits that no further witness on behalf of Prosecution is required to be adduced in this case. He prays for closure of evidence. Ld.

Defence Counsels raise no objection. Evidence is closed. The case is proceeded to its next stage.

This case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 25.04.25 for further production, appearance and examination of the accused persons u./s. 313 Cr. P. C.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,  
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.