

N.D.P.S. Case No. 41/2022

Order No. 84, dated 25.04.2025.

Accused Asraf Sk. @ Firoj, Atabur Rahaman and Rejaul Ali @ Khokan Sk. are produced from J/C.

Accused Morjina Khatun, on CB, is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge and ld. Advocate for the accused persons both are present.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/S. 313 Cr.P.C.

Accused persons are examined u/S. 313 Cr.P.C and their statements recorded in separate sheets be kept with the case record.

On being asked, the accused persons declined to adduce any DW.

To 22/05/2025 for production, appearance and argument.

Dictated & corrected
by me

Judge
(J.O. Code WB 01303)

ADJ, 2nd Court, Cum,
Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code WB 01303)