

**NDPS Case No.:- 41/2022.**

Order No.:- 90 Dated:- 19.07.2025.

The case record is placed before the Court by means of a Put Up petition. A petition along with supportive documents is preferred on behalf of accused person namely Mahammad Asraf Ali @ Firoj praying for passing direction upon the Jail Authority to facilitate execution of an affidavit by the accused person who is in J. /C.

Heard submission at length from Ld. Defence Counsel concerned.

Ld. Special P. P. is not present.

Notify accordingly.

Todate (21.07.2025 )for production, appearance, hearing further argument and hearing petition dated 19.07.2025.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad – cum -  
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act  
Berhampore, Murshidabad  
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.