

NDPS Case No.:- 41/2022.

Order No.:- 99 Dated:- 14.11.2025.

Total accused persons = 04.

2 accused persons, namely, Asraf Sk. @ Firoj and Atabur Rahaman are physically produced from J./C.

Other 2 accused persons, namely, Morjina Khatun and Rejaul Ali @ Khokan Sk. on C./B., are present and file respective hazira separately.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of present I. O. i.d. further hearing of the argument.

The present I. O. is present and files hazira.

At this juncture, a copy of Order dated 04.11.2025 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, in CRR 4114 of 2025 is filed on behalf of the Defence. The Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, is kind enough and requested this Trial Court to adjourn the proceeding till 25.11.2025.

Heard. Considered.

In view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice. The present I. O. is directed to remain present positively on the next date fixed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 26.11.2025 for production, appearance and evidence of present I. O. i.d. further hearing of the argument.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad – cum -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.