

NDPS Case No.:- 41/2022.

Order No.:- 104 Dated:- 02.02.2026.

Total accused persons = 04.

2 accused persons, namely, Asraf Sk. @ Firoj and Atabur Rahaman are physically produced from J./C.

Other 2 accused persons, namely, Morjina Khatun and Rejaul Ali @ Khokan Sk. are on C./B.

1 accused person namely Rejaul Ali @ Khokan Sk. is present and files hazira while another 1 accused person namely Morjina Khatun is absent and files a petition u./s. 317 Cr. P. C.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of present I. O. i.d. further hearing of the argument.

The present I. O. namely Mirazul Sk. is present and files hazira.

At this juncture, a copy of Radiogram Message from the Public Prosecutor, High Court, Calcutta, is filed on behalf of the Prosecution. It is intimated that the Hon'ble High Court has been kind enough and while dismissing the Criminal Revisional Application CRR 4114 of 2025 directed this Trial Court to conduct trial on day-to-day basis and complete the same within a period of three months.

Heard. Considered.

In view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, the case is adjourned for the day. The present I. O. is directed to remain present positively on tomorrow.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 03.02.2026 for production, appearance and evidence of present I. O. i.d. further hearing of the argument.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad – cum -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.