

NDPS Case No.:- 41/2022.

Order No.:- 108 Dated:- 19.02.2026.

The case record is placed before the Court today by means of a Put Up petition and a petition is preferred on behalf of the Prosecution praying for summoning two witnesses u./s. 311 Cr. P. C. it is accompanied by an affidavit. Seen.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Todate (20.02.2026) for production, appearance, hearing on Petition u./s. 311 Cr. P. C. and further examination of the accused persons u./s. 313 Cr. P. C.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad – cum -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.