

**NDPS Case No.:- 41/2022.**

Order No.:- 109 Dated:- 20.02.2026.

Total accused persons = 04.

2 accused persons, namely, Asraf Sk. @ Firoj and Atabur Rahaman are physically produced from J./C.

Other 2 accused persons, namely, Morjina Khatun and Rejaul Ali @ Khokan Sk. are on C./B.

Both the accused persons are present and file respective hazira separately.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

The case is again posted for examination of the accused persons u./s. 313 Cr. P. C. in view of evidence of PW-32.

In the mean-time a petition u./s. 311 Cr. P. C. is preferred on behalf of the Prosecution yesterday and the same is pending for hearing. The case record is taken up for hearing in this regard.

Ld. Special P. P. submits that two witnesses are required to be summoned for evidence u./s. 311 Cr. P. C. Ld. Defence Counsels raise vehement objection. Heard rival submissions at the Bar.

One copy of case law is filed on behalf of the Prosecution. Ld. Defence Counsels intend to submit further case laws.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 06.03.2026 for production, appearance, further hearing on petition u./s. 311 Cr. P. C. and further examination of the accused persons u./s. 313 Cr. P. C.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad – cum -  
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act  
Berhampore, Murshidabad  
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.