

**NDPS Case No.:- 41/2022.**

Order No.:- 110 Dated:- 06.03.2026.

Total accused persons = 04.

2 accused persons, namely, Asraf Sk. @ Firoj and Atabur Rahaman are not physically produced from J./C.

A message towards non-production of the accused persons from J./C. owing to Special Law & Order duty is received from the Superintendent of Police, Murshidabad P. D.

Other 2 accused persons, namely, Morjina Khatun and Rejaul Ali @ Khokan Sk. are on C./B.

1 accused person namely Morjina Khatun is present and files hazira while another 1 accused person is absent and files absent petition.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

Today this case is fixed for production, appearance, further hearing on petition u./s. 311 Cr. P. C. and further examination of the accused persons u./s. 313 Cr. P. C. in view of evidence of PW-32.

No further case law has been filed on behalf of the Defence.

Regular P. O. has been assigned with SIR duty as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court. P. O. in-charge is very much busy in dealing with cases in his own Court and other cases in other Charge Courts. In the premises a very short date is fixed considering the gravity of the instant case.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 13.03.2026 for production, appearance, further hearing on petition u./s. 311 Cr. P. C. and further examination of the accused persons u./s. 313 Cr. P. C.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad – cum -  
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act  
Berhampore, Murshidabad  
J. O. Code No. WB 00812  
In charge.