

**NDPS Case No.:- 41/2022.**

Order No.:- 115 Dated:- 18.04.2026.

Total accused persons = 04.

2 accused persons, namely, Asraf Sk. @ Firoj and Atabur Rahaman are not physically produced from J./C.

A message towards non-production of the accused persons from J./C. owing to the ensuing Assembly Election is received from the Superintendent of Police, Murshidabad P. D.

Other 2 accused persons, namely, Morjina Khatun and Rejaul Ali @ Khokan Sk. are on C./B.

1 accused person namely Rejaul Ali @ Khokan Sk. is present and files hazira while another 1 accused person is absent and files absent petition.

Ld. Special P. P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

Today this case is fixed for production, appearance and passing necessary order on petition dated 20.02.26 towards examination of further two witnesses u./s. 311 Cr. P. C.

But, Ld. Presiding Officer of this Court is very much busy in writing Judgement in NDPS 162 of 2016 as well as in other Judicial works scheduled today. A very short date is fixed for passing order towards petition u./s. 311 Cr. P. C.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 22.04.2026 for production, appearance and passing necessary order.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad – cum -  
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act  
Berhampore, Murshidabad  
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.