

NDPS Case No.:- 41/2022.

Order No.:- 122 Dated:- 11.05.2026.

Total accused persons = 04.

2 accused persons, namely, Asraf Sk. @ Firoj and Atabur Rahaman are physically produced from J./C.

Other 2 accused persons, namely, Morjina Khatun and Rejaul Ali @ Khokan Sk. are on C./B.

Both these accused persons are present and file hazira.

Ld. Special P. P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

Today this case is fixed for production, appearance and argument.

Argument is again heard in part from Ld. Defence Counsel representing accused persons namely Asraf Sk. @ Firoj and Morjina Khatun.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 12.05.2026 for production, appearance and hearing further argument.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad – cum -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.